1/28/11

	•	_	•	•	₹
Form	PTO-	1594 (Rev	01/09)		
OMB	No 0	651-0027	(exp (12/2	(2009)

01/28/2011



US	DEPARTMENT	OF	COMMERCE
United St	tates Patent and	Tra	demark Office

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	6621			
Name of conveying party(ies):	cuments or the new address(es) below			
MES Group, Inc	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? X No			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State: MICHIGAN	Name VES GROUP, INC Internal Address: Street Address: 9400 Grogan's Mill Road, Suite 305			
Other	CityThe Woodlands State: _TX			
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country USA Zip. 77380			
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	General Partnership Citizenship			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Limited Partnership Citizenship			
Execution Date(s) 19/2/10	X Corporation Citizenship <u>Texas</u>			
Assignment Merger	Other Crtizenship			
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached Yes No			
X Other - Correct an error in a cover sheet previously recorded at Reel/Frame 004430/0168, i.e Correction in the spelling of Assignee's Address	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and ide A Trademark Application No.(s)	Printification or description of the Trademark B Trademark Registration No.(s) 3,797,739 3,833,236 Additional number(s) attached? Yes X No			
C Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if App VETERANS EVALUATION SERVICES VES	lication or Registration Number is unknown).			
VETERANS EVALUATION SERVICES PROUD TO SERVE MES SOL	UTIONS SINCE 1978 and Design			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: Jay T. Iler, Shaper Iler LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2 6(b)(6) & 3 41) \$ 120 00			
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 1800 West Loop South, Suite 1450	X Enclosed			
City: Houston	8. Payment Information: It is believed that no further request for fees are due. Notwithstanding, the Commissioner is			
City Houston State Texas Zip: 77027	authorized to charge any additional fees incurred or credit any			
Phone Number: 713 840 9253	overage to Deposit Account No. 50-1753 (50527) (Customer Account Number 22929).			
Fax Number _ 713 550 5709	Deposit Account Number 50-1753			
Email Address: jiler@shaperiler.com	Authorized User Name Jay T. Iler			
O Simpeture:	January 27, 2011			
9. Signature: Signature	Date			
Jay T Iler Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 1 sheet, attachments, and document			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, of mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

12-08-2010

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 01/09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF SOMMERCE United States Paked and Trademark Office
			Meca, B
		13134	DEC - 7 2010
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and T	rademark Office Please	e record the attached do	cuments or the new ddress(es) below
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and addr	ess of receiving parties in S
MES Group, Inc.		Additional names, add	dresses, or citizenship attached? X No
		Name: VES GROU	JP, INC
Individual(s)	Association	Internal	
General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Address	
X Corporation-State: MICHIGAN			00 Grogran's Mill Road, Suite 305
Other		i .	nds
<u> </u>		State. TX	
Citizenship (see guidelines)		Country: USA	Zip: <u>77380</u>
İ		Association	Citizenship
Additional names of conveying parties attached?	Yes X No		ership Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Da	ite(s):	Limited Partne	ership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) December 2, 2010		X Corporation	Citizenship <u>Texas</u>
X Assignment	Merger		Citizenship
Security Agreement	Change of Name	ı —	ed in the United States, a domestic
	Ū	representative designation	
Other		(Designations must be	e a separate document from assignment)
Application number(s) or registratio A Trademark Application No (s)			Registration No (s)
		Additional	number(s) attached? Yes X No
C Identification or Description of Trademark(s VETERANS EVALUATION SERVICES VES	s) (and Filing Date if App	lication or Registration N	Number is unknown)
VETERANS EVALUATION SERVICES PROU	D TO SERVE MES SOL	UTIONS SINCE 1978 a	ind Design
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile	•	6. Total number of registrations in	
Name. Jay T. Iler, Shaper Iler LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFF	3 2 6(b)(6) & 3 41) \$ 120 00
Internal Address:			be charged to deposit account
		_	pe charged to deposit account
Street Address 1800 West Loop South, S	Suite 1450	X Enclosed	
		8. Payment Inform	ation: It is believed that no further request
City. Houston		for fees are due. Noty	withstanding, the Commissioner is any additional fees incurred or credit any
State Texas Zip.77027			
Phone Number713 840 9253		Account Number 229	5989/5818 HIGHTI 68806910 2131103
Fax Number 713 550 5709	<u> </u>	Deposit Account N	Imper 8301 1733 48.88 12 FC: 8522 58.88
Email Address. jiler@shaperiler.com		Authorized Use	r Name Jay T Her
			December 7, 2010
9. Signature: Sig	nature	12/	Oate (und Ket: Date (RA/2018 HIUN11 8666172548
		~	innumber of pages including cover
Jay Tiller Name of Person			et, attachments, and document

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS MES Group, Inc., a Michigan Corporation, having a principal place of business at 9400 Grogan's Mill Road, Suite 305, The Woodlands, TX 77380 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is the owner of certain VETERANS EVALUATION SERVICES related trademarks and trade names for physician practice management services, as well as certain registrations of said trademarks for physician practice management services, as indicated on Attachment A, (hereinafter all referred to as the "Marks"), together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith; and

WHEREAS VES Group, Inc., a Texas corporation, having a principal place of business at 9400 Grogan's Mill Road, Suite 305, The Woodlands, TX 77380 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with said Marks, and any and all registrations of said Marks; and

WHEREAS the parties are desirous of transferring from Assignor to Assignee all of Assignor's right title and interest in the Marks; together with the goodwill of the business;

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$10.00 (TEN dollars) in hand paid and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys, and assigns unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to said Marks, together with all registrations for said Marks owned by Assignor, and together with the goodwill of the business associated with said Marks and which is symbolized by said Marks, and together with the right to recover damages for any infringement of the Marks prior to this Assignment.

MES Group, Inc.	An	-	Man	\			
By:Scott Orr	W	V	101		····		
Title of Officer sig	ning	/ Prg	sident &	c Genera	l Counse	el of ME	S Group, Inc.
Date:	12	<u>v </u>	10				
	ı	r					

S:\Documents and Settings\Sue Shaper\My Documents\Shaper Iler\MedEvaSpec\50527 50528 50529 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT doc

ATTACHMENT A TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

List of marks, names and/or brands:

VETERANS EVALUATION SERVICES

VES

VETERANS EVALUATION SERVICES PROUD TO SERVE MES SOLUTIONS SINCE 1978 and Design

as word marks and in all logo formats.

List of registrations:

U.S. Reg. No. 3,797,739

U.S. Reg. No. 3,833,236

U.S. Reg. No. 3,855,283

The marks, names and brands are used in and for physicians practice management services.



VETERANS EVALUATION SERVICES

Reg. No. 3,797,739

MES GROUP, INC (MICHIGAN CORPORATION)

Registered June 1, 2010 SUITE 305

9400 GROGAN'S MILL ROAD

Int. Cl.: 35

THE WOODLANDS, TX 77380

SERVICE MARK

FOR. PHYSICIANS PRACTICE MANAGEMENT SERVICES, NAMELY, PROVIDING ADMINISTRATIVE AND MANAGEMENT SUPPORT SERVICES TO PHYSICIANS IN ASSOCIATION WITH MEDICAL DISABILITY EVALUATIONS ON BEHALF OF THE U.S. DEPART-

MENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS, IN CLASS 35 (U.S. CLS 100, 101 AND 102).

SUPPLEMENTAL REGISTER

FIRST USE 10-2-2009; IN COMMERCE 10-2-2009

THE MARK CONSISTS OF STANDARD CHARACTERS WITHOUT CLAIM TO ANY PAR-

TICULAR FONT, STYLE, SIZE, OR COLOR

OWNER OF U.S. REG. NO. 2,282,570

SER. NO 76-699,867, FILED P.R 10-15-2009; AM S.R 4-8-2010

JAY FLOWERS, EXAMINING ATTORNEY



David J. Kappes

Desector of the United States Patent and Tradespark Office

United States of America United States Batent and Trademark Office

VES

Reg. No. 3,833,236

MES GROUP, IN (MICHIGAN CORPORATION)

Registered Aug. 17, 2010 SUITE 305

9400 GROGAN'S MILL ROAD

Int. Cl.: 35

THE WOODLANDS, TX 77380

SERVICE MARK

FOR PITYSICIANS PRACTICE MANAGEMENT SERVICES, NAMELY, PROVIDING AD-

PRINCIPAL REGISTER

MINISTRATIVE AND MANAGEMENT SUPPORT SERVICES TO PHYSICIANS IN ASSOCI-ATION WITH MEDICAL DISABILITY EVALUATIONS ON BEHALF OF THE US DEPART-

MENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS, IN CLASS 35 (U.S. CLS. 100, 101 AND 102).

FIRST USE 10-2-2009, IN COMMERCE 10-2-2009

THE MARK CONSISTS OF STANDARD CHARACTERS WITHOUT CLAIM TO ANY PAR-

TICULAR FONT, STYLE, SIZE, OR COLOR.

OWNER OF US REG. NO 2,282,570

SER. NO. 76-699,866, FILED 10-15-2009

SUSAN LESLIE DUBOIS, EXAMINING ATTORNEY



United States of America Mariton States Antont and Arabemark Office United States Patent and Trademark Office



Reg. No. 3,855,283

MES GROUP, INC. (MICHIGAN CORPORATION) 9400 GROGAN'S MILL ROAD, SUITE 305

Registered Oct. 5, 2010 THE WOODLANDS, TX 77380

Int. Cl.: 35

FOR: PHYSICIANS PRACTICE MANAGEMENT SERVICES, NAMELY, PROVIDING AD-MINISTRATIVE AND MANAGEMENT SUPPORT SERVICES TO PHYSICIANS IN ASSOCI-ATTON WITH MEDICAL DISABILITY EVALUATIONS ON BEHALF OF THE US DEPART-MENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS, IN CLASS 35 (U.S. CLS 100, 101 AND 102)

SERVICE MARK

PRINCIPAL REGISTER FIRST USE 10-2-2009; IN COMMERCE 10-2-2009.

OWNER OF U.S. REG NO 2,282,570

NO CLAIM IS MADE TO THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE "VETERANS EVALUATION SERVICES*, APART FROM THE MARK AS SHOWN

SEC. 2(F) AS TO *MES SOLUTIONS SINCE 1978*

SER NO. 76-699,868, FILED S R 10-15-2009 AM. PR 5-27-2010

JAY FLOWERS, EXAMINING ATTORNEY



RECORDED: 01/28/2011